The LXV76 series of UL1310 Class 2 constant voltage LED power
supplies from  Excelsys Technologies can deliver up to 76W of
output power in an extremely compact package size.
The LXV76 series of constant voltage power supplies provides a range of
output voltage solutions for specific LED requirements. With industry leading
efficiencies, and an extensive protection feature set, the LXV76 series
provides high reliability and high performance in a compact package
The LXV76 series carries the CE mark for safety and is also RoHS compliant.

Parameter Conditions/Description Min Nom Max Units
Isolation Voltage Input to Output     See Note 2 3000 VAC
Input to Chassis 1500 VAC
Efficiency See individual models 89.0 %
Safety Agency Approvals UL8750, EN61347-1, -2-13
No load Power Dissipation Measured at 120VAC and 220VAC 1.5 W
MTBF MIL-HDBK-217F, 110VAC input, 80% load, 25°C 450,000 Hours
Lifetime 110VAC input, 80% load, 45°C 65,000 Hours
Weight 750 g
Operating Temperature -35 +70 °C
Storage Temperature -40 +85 °C
Relative Humidity Non-condensing (operating) 10 100 %RH
Note 1. Output connected in parallel with 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and 10uF electrolytic capacitor.
Note 2. Primary to Secondary Isolation test not to be carried on power supply.
Note 3. UL 1310 Class 2 product, except LXV76-036SW which is Class 2 US only.
LXV76-012SW(3) 12V 5.00A 90-305VAC 22V 87.0%
LXV76-024SW(3) 24V 3.17A 90-305VAC 40V 88.0%
LXV76-036SW(3) 36V 2.11A 90-305VAC 55V 89.0%
LXV76-042SW 42V 1.81A 90-305VAC 63V 89.0%
LXV76-048SW 48V 1.58A 90-305VAC 65V 90.0%
LXV76-054SW 54V 1.41A 90-305VAC 70V 91.0%
 High Efficiency ( up to 91% )
 Constant voltage operation
 Active PFC ( typical 0.96 )
 IP67 Waterproof case